VSA24x033x025xxx
Datasheet    VSA24x033x025xxx         2017-08-01                       Page 1
18-36V Input, 3.3V/25A Output Sixteenth Brick
Features
● Wide input voltage range: 18 – 36V
● High Efficiency: 91.5% at 3.3V/25A output
● Optimal thermal performance
● Remote sense, On/Off control,

• Auto-restart or lock-up protection mode
• Negative / Positive enable logic
Part Numbering System
SA 24 X 033 X 025 X X X X
Series
Name
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Temperature
Grade
（Baseplate
Temperature）
Output
Voltage
Enabling
Logic
Rated
Output
Current
Pin
Length
Electrical
Option
Mechanical
Options
Lead-free,
ROHS
Compliant
VSA 24: 18-36V
C: -40C--80C
H: -40C--100C
M: -55C--100C
Unit: .01V
033: 3.3V
P: Positive
N: Negative
Unit: A
025: 25A
R: 0.180"
0: Lock-up
2: Auto-restart
0: Open-frame
1: Baseplate
2: Encapsulated
3:with mounting holes
G: Lead-free
                                                        VSA24x033x025xx
x
E                                                             18-36V Input, 3.3V/25A Output DC/DC Converter
Datasheet    VSA24x033x025xxx         2017-08-01                       Page 2
General Specification
Absolute Maximum Rating
Excessive stresses over these absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the converter. Also,
exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended periods of time can adversely affect the reliability of the
converter. Operation should be limited to the conditions outlined under the Electrical Specification Section.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage (continuous) Vi -0.5 40 Vdc
Transient Input Voltage (<100ms continuous operating) Vi,trans - 50 Vdc
I/O Isolation Voltage (for 1 minute)   1,500 Vdc
Operating Ambient Temperature
To